

Project: 2017 Park Roads  
 Location: Various

A/E Firm: Marshall Engineering Address: 6400 N Cliff Ave City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605-338-5736	Bid Estimate: \$ 343,806.00 Budget: Letting Date: 05/11/17 Time: 2:15 PM	Bidder: SealPros Inc. 27297 Wetland Rd Harrisburg, SD City/State/Zip: 57032 Phone No.: 605.767.3502	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Co. 1205 W Russell St. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Bidder: Journey Group Companies dba Black-Top Paving 4500 West 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Bidder: Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc. 1300 N Bahnson Ave Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.:	Bidder: Double H Paving, Inc. 27275 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.:
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 14,465.00	\$ 14,465.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	357.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 3,677.10	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,874.25	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,052.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,052.75
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	1,953.00	\$ 3.09	\$ 6,034.77	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,718.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 8,300.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,812.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,577.00
4	SPECIAL	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	SQYD	4.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 41.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 83.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00
5	SPECIAL	Remove & Dispose Existing Parking Blocks	EACH	25.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 643.75	\$ 26.25	\$ 656.25	\$ 29.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 725.00
6	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	1,480.00	\$ 3.09	\$ 4,573.20	\$ 2.55	\$ 3,774.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 4,292.00
7	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	FT	181.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 932.15	\$ 5.50	\$ 995.50	\$ 5.85	\$ 1,058.85	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,081.50
8	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Dig Outs	CUYD	100.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
9	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	CUYD	100.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	18.00	\$ 46.35	\$ 834.30	\$ 44.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 837.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00
11	332.0010	1 1/2" Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SQYD	17,534.00	\$ 1.29	\$ 22,618.86	\$ 1.60	\$ 28,054.40	\$ 1.85	\$ 32,437.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 35,068.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 40,328.20
12	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	460.00	\$ 3.09	\$ 1,421.40	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,610.00
13	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 3,914.00	\$ 3,914.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 5,607.95	\$ 5,607.95	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00
14	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade 8' Double Sided	EACH	26.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 669.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 754.00
15	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Grade Stabilization	SQYD	250.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 1,287.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 825.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00
16	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	4.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 41.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 232.00
17	SPECIAL	Seed, Fertilizer & Fiber Mulch	SQYD	68.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 1,050.60	\$ 3.30	\$ 224.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 238.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 221.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 238.00
18	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	68.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 350.20	\$ 1.10	\$ 74.80	\$ 1.15	\$ 78.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 78.20
19	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 117.50
20	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	3.00	\$ 154.50	\$ 463.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 316.50
21	734.5010	Sweeping	HOURL	10.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 412.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 2,020.00
22	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	2.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 893.00	\$ 1,786.00
23	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	7.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 72.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00
24	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	577.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,386.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 13,271.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 7,299.05	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,425.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 10,963.00
25	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG 58-28	TON	2,219.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 168,644.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 166,425.00	\$ 73.75	\$ 163,651.25	\$ 76.15	\$ 168,976.85	\$ 75.00	\$ 166,425.00
26	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	TON	24.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00
27	350.0030	Asphalt Crack Sealing	FT	680.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 700.40	\$ 1.36	\$ 924.80	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,020.00
28	SPECIAL	Insert Steel Bar in Curb & Gutter, No. 4	EACH	70.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 469.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 1,218.00
29	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	357.00	\$ 39.04	\$ 13,937.28	\$ 44.00	\$ 15,708.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 16,600.50	\$ 42.50	\$ 15,172.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 16,422.00
30	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SQYD	4.00	\$ 113.30	\$ 453.20	\$ 102.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 430.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00
31	SPECIAL	Remove/Salvage/Reset Concrete Parking Blocks	EACH	93.00	\$ 46.35	\$ 4,310.55	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 4,882.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,836.00
32	SPECIAL	Precast Vehicle Stop	EACH	57.00	\$ 113.30	\$ 6,458.10	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 7,267.50
33	SPECIAL	Asphalt Emulsion Surface Sealcoat	SQYD	3,012.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 5,301.12	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,819.20	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,271.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,819.20	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,969.80
34	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	EACH	72.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 741.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 828.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 828.00
35	632.1320	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	FT	462.70	\$ 8.24	\$ 3,812.65	\$ 8.80	\$ 4,071.76	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,395.65	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,164.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,164.30
36	632.1330	2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post	FT	178.50	\$ 9.27	\$ 1,654.70	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,767.15	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,874.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,874.25
37	632.1340	2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post	FT	76.50	\$ 10.30	\$ 787.95	\$ 11.00	\$ 841.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 879.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 841.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 879.75
38	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign With Reflective Sheeting	SQFT	103.00	\$ 32.96	\$ 3,394.88	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 3,862.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 3,862.50
39	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign On Post	EACH	83.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 854.90	\$ 11.00	\$ 913.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 954.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 913.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 954.50
40	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	110.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 113.30	\$ 1.10	\$ 121.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 126.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 121.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 126.50
41	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	11,157.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 11,491.71	\$ 1.10	\$ 12,272.70	\$ 1.15	\$ 12,830.55	\$ 1.10	\$ 12,272.70	\$ 1.15	\$ 12,830.55
42	633.1440	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	24.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 247.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 276.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 276.00
43	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	EACH	24.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 1,404.00
44	633.1450	Pavement Marking Paint, Combination Arrow	EACH	1.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 51.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 58.50
45	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Paint, Handicap Symbol	EACH	20.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 824.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 930.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 46.40	\$ 928.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 302,562.36	Total Bid	\$ 319,680.71	Total Bid	\$ 326,107.45	Total Bid	\$ 345,325.00	Total Bid	\$ 359,421.80
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------